
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
74,563
73,615
62,578
9,773

220
655
21

368

 Pct. of
   Total

98.73
 100.00

13.11
0.30
0.88
0.03
0.49

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

948

83.93

1.27

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

74,563

581
73,982

1,135
73,428

1.52
98.48

581
459

323
0

122
0
0

122

136

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

99.22
0.78

79.00
23.41
55.59
0.00

21.00
0.00
0.00

21.00

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

74,563 36,767
2,528
3,238
3,592
1,967

664
910

874
1,640
2,576
3,642
3,454
3,030
2,608
1,977

587
708
415
536
752
535
354
180

37,796

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

2,549
3,160
3,211
1,811

834
609
877

1,914
2,952
3,857
3,600
3,014
2,489
1,837

526
701
421
613
942
828
567
484

009

5,077
6,398
6,803
3,778
1,744
1,273
1,751
3,554
5,528
7,499
7,054
6,044
5,097
3,814
1,113
1,409

836
1,149
1,694
1,363

921
664

 100.00  100.00  100.00
6.81
8.58
9.12
5.07
2.34
1.71
2.35
4.77
7.41

10.06
9.46
8.11
6.84
5.12
1.49
1.89
1.12
1.54
2.27
1.83
1.24
0.89

6.88
8.81
9.77
5.35
2.48
1.81
2.38
4.46
7.01
9.91
9.39
8.24
7.09
5.38
1.60
1.93
1.13
1.46
2.05
1.46
0.96
0.49

6.74
8.36
8.50
4.79
2.21
1.61
2.32
5.06
7.81

10.20
9.52
7.97
6.59
4.86
1.39
1.85
1.11
1.62
2.49
2.19
1.50
1.28

16,979 22.77
4,768 6.39
9,082 12.18

14,553 19.52
11,141 14.94
6,336 8.50
6,627 8.89

45,880 61.53
7,621 10.22
5,791 7.77

8,797
2,448
4,216
7,096
5,638
3,272
2,772

22,670
3,065
2,357

8,182
2,320
4,866
7,457
5,503
3,064
3,855

23,210
4,556
3,434

23.93
6.66

11.47
19.30
15.33
8.90
7.54

61.66
8.34
6.41 9.09

21.65
6.14

12.87
19.73
14.56
8.11

10.20

61.41
12.05

Calvert CountyArea Name: Total



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
28,284
27,831
23,800
3,448

98
259

8
218

 Pct. of
   Total

98.40
 100.00

12.19
0.35
0.92
0.03
0.77

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

453

84.15

1.60

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

28,284

519
27,765

620
27,664

2.19
97.81

519
459

323
0

60
0
0

60

136

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

98.17
1.83

88.44
26.20
62.24
0.00

11.56
0.00
0.00

11.56

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

28,284 13,917
1,069
1,323
1,353

674

239
315

362
801

1,218
1,460
1,281
1,008

768
522
180
207
145
192
293
242
173
92

14,367

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

1,065
1,265
1,156

658
302
244
387
954

1,333
1,475
1,284

937
728
534
176
268
141
211
370
354
254
271

009

2,134
2,588
2,509
1,332

617
483
749

1,755
2,551
2,935
2,565
1,945
1,496
1,056

356
475
286
403
663
596
427
363

 100.00  100.00  100.00
7.54
9.15
8.87
4.71
2.18
1.71
2.65
6.20
9.02

10.38
9.07
6.88
5.29
3.73
1.26
1.68
1.01
1.42
2.34
2.11
1.51
1.28

7.68
9.51
9.72
4.84
2.26
1.72
2.60
5.76
8.75

10.49
9.20
7.24
5.52
3.75
1.29
1.49
1.04
1.38
2.11
1.74
1.24
0.66

7.41
8.80
8.05
4.58
2.10
1.70
2.69
6.64
9.28

10.27
8.94
6.52
5.07
3.72
1.23
1.87
0.98
1.47
2.58
2.46
1.77
1.89

6,429 22.73
1,849 6.54
4,306 15.22
5,500 19.45
3,441 12.17
1,887 6.67
2,738 9.68

16,983 60.04
3,068 10.85
2,452 8.67

3,350
916

2,019
2,741
1,776

909
1,137

8,361
1,199

992

3,079
933

2,287
2,759
1,665

978
1,601

8,622
1,869
1,460

24.07
6.58

14.51
19.70
12.76
6.53
8.17

60.08
8.62
7.13 10.16

21.43
6.49

15.92
19.20
11.59
6.81

11.14

60.01
13.01

Calvert CountyArea Name: InsidePFA



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
46,279
45,784
38,778
6,325

122
396
13

150

 Pct. of
   Total

98.93
 100.00

13.67
0.26
0.86
0.03
0.32

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

495

83.79

1.07

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

46,279

62
46,217

515
45,764

1.11
98.89

62
0

0
0

62
0
0

62

0

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

99.87
0.13

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

46,279 22,850
1,459
1,915
2,239
1,293

425
595

512
839

1,358
2,182
2,173
2,022
1,840
1,455

407
501
270
344
459
293
181
88

23,429

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

1,484
1,895
2,055
1,153

532
365
490
960

1,619
2,382
2,316
2,077
1,761
1,303

350
433
280
402
572
474
313
213

009

2,943
3,810
4,294
2,446
1,127

790
1,002
1,799
2,977
4,564
4,489
4,099
3,601
2,758

757
934
550
746

1,031
767
494
301

 100.00  100.00  100.00
6.36
8.23
9.28
5.29
2.44
1.71
2.17
3.89
6.43
9.86
9.70
8.86
7.78
5.96
1.64
2.02
1.19
1.61
2.23
1.66
1.07
0.65

6.39
8.38
9.80
5.66
2.60
1.86
2.24
3.67
5.94
9.55
9.51
8.85
8.05
6.37
1.78
2.19
1.18
1.51
2.01
1.28
0.79
0.39

6.33
8.09
8.77
4.92
2.27
1.56
2.09
4.10
6.91

10.17
9.89
8.87
7.52
5.56
1.49
1.85
1.20
1.72
2.44
2.02
1.34
0.91

10,550 22.80
2,919 6.31
4,776 10.32
9,053 19.56
7,700 16.64
4,449 9.61
3,889 8.40

28,897 62.44
4,553 9.84
3,339 7.21

5,447
1,532
2,197
4,355
3,862
2,363
1,635

14,309
1,866
1,365

5,103
1,387
2,579
4,698
3,838
2,086
2,254

14,588
2,687
1,974

23.84
6.70
9.61

19.06
16.90
10.34
7.16

62.62
8.17
5.97 8.43

21.78
5.92

11.01
20.05
16.38
8.90
9.62

62.26
11.47

Calvert CountyArea Name: OutsidePFA


